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DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND COffERCE 
DO(INION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 

AGRICULTURAL BRANCH 

(Issued May 10, 1941 at 12 noon E.D.T.) 

Dominion Statistician: 	 R.H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C. 
Chief, Agricultural Branch: 	 C.F. Wilson, Ph.D. 
In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics: 	 J.K. Finlayson, B.S.A. 

STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS, MAY 1, 1941 

CREAMERY BUTTER 

The total of the Suimnary of Creamery Butter in Canada at the opening of 
business on May 1, 1941 was 10,171,704 lb. of which 9,662,895 lb. was Canadian make in 
storage, 308,000 lb. in Carloads in the hands of the railway companies, 13,097 lb. "Im-
ported" and 187,712 lb. held "In Bond". Of the Canadian butter in storage 4,308,927 lb. 
were held in cold storage warehouses and 5,353,968 lb., or 55.4 per cent., in dairy 
factories. In these figures, however, there was included an e stimate of 542,000 lb. for 
firms failing to report on time. 

The Grand Total storage stocks of Canadian make were 696 thousand lb. 
less than last year, the decrease being 6.7 per cent. The net "Out-of-Storage" movement 
for the month of April was 896 thousand lb. (being 8.5 per cent of the revised total 
stocks for April 1, 1941) as compared with a similar movement of 3.3 million lb. for 
April 1940. 

DAIRY BUTTER 

The stocks of this commodity as reported at May 1, 1941 amounted to 
58,888 lb., which was a decrease of 24,341 lb. from last year. 

CHEESE 

Warehouses and dairy factories reported 15,158,061 lb. of cheese. 
Adding 141,000 lb. as the estimate for outstanding firms, a grand total of 15,299,061 lb. 
is shown. 

These figures represent an increase of 1.2 million lb., or 8.8 per cent 
over last year, and a net "Into-Storage" movement of 494 thousand lb., as compared with 
a like movement of 577 thousand lb. for April 1940. The net "Into-Storage" movement for 
April 1941 was equivalent to 13.3 per cent of the preliminary figures of April production. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of Evaporated Whole Milk amounted to 4,129,335 lb. which is a 
decrease of 8.1 million lb. from last year. The apparent net "Into-Storage" movement of 
Evaporated Whole Milk for April was 7 thousand lb. 

The chief by-product, Skim Milk Powder amounted to 1,449,169 lb., a 
decrease of 1.2 million lb. from last year, and a decrease of 26 thousand lb. from last 
month. 

EGGS 	Cold Storage Eggs came to a total of 3,856,823 dozens. 

Fresh Eggx totalled 1,914,030 dozens. 

Total Shell Eggs were 25.2 per cent more than last year at this time. 
The figures show a net "Into-Storage" movement of 3.4 million dozens, as compared with 
a similar movement of 3.0 million dozens for April 1940. 

Shell eggs in transit at May 1, 1941 amounted to 574,470 dozens. 

Frozen eggs totalled 4,497,937 lb., being 19.5 per cent, more than the 
1940 figures. The net "Into-Storage" movement was 677 thousand lb. as compared with a 
like movement of 766 thousand lb. during April 1940. 

DRESSED POULTRY 

Total stocks of all poultry reported and estimated at May 1, 1941 were 
6,471,960 lb., being 17.8 per cent, less than at the same date last year. Chickens in 
stock amounted to 2,563,900 lb; fowl to 399,155 lb; and turkeys to 3,088,069 lb. 

The net "Out-of-Storage" movement of all dressed poultry was 1.8 million 
lb. as compared with 2.0 million lb. in April 1940. 
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CANADIAN 3RAMERY BUTTER 	 2. 

STOCKS IN COLD SO?AGS AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA, MAY 1, 1941 ....................................... 

With Comparative Holdings for last year and last month 
. 	 -.-- 	 --..-.-.---... 	 - - 

	

May 1, 	i l 	MAY 1, 1941 	 April 1, 1941 
CA1.ADA 	 190 	H 	P2LIMINARY 	r(udsed 

	

1i'.epoted 	Estimate h ReportodEstimate - 	
1 	 ToflT0, 	 lb. 

IN COLD STORAGES 	5,523,416 	4,279927 	29,000 ( 5,645,826 
IN DAIRY FACTORIES 	4,833,54 	4,840,968 	513,000 	4,698,772 	14,000 
"OTAL 	 9.,120,805 	542,000 	10,544,598 

GRAND TOTAL 	 10 59,3f9 	- 	_2 10.558,598 
Prince Edward_Island 

In cold storages 
In dairy factories 
TOTAL 

e 
123 

23,137 
25,573 
48,715 

71,515 
30,33 	1,000 

131,028 
102,828* 

Nova Scotia 
In cold storages 
In dairy faotories 
TOTAL 

New Brunswick 
...xi cold storages 
In dairy factories 
TOTAL 

Quebec 
In cold storages 
In dairy factories 
TOTAL 

Ontario 
In cold storages 
In dairy factories 
TOT AL 

Manit oh 
In cold storages 
In dairy factories 
TOTAL 

Saskat chewan 
In cold storages 
In dairy factories 
T OTAL 

Alberta 
In cold storages 
In dairy factories 
TOTAL 

British Columbia 
In cold storages 
In dairy factories 
TOTAL  

,-. 	Ir. 
0 

75, 907 
1.63,, 324 

46,086  
88,639 

134,725 

2 ,052 ,575 
772,325 

2,824,900 

2 9 064,867 
1,708,221 
3,7?3C08 

469,908 
558, f25 

1, 02 8, 533 

12,415 
846,655 
85,OO 

260,552 
502,591 
763,143 

526,257 
266,871 
793,128 

33,840 

	

83,478 	13,000 
137,318 

150,318* 

72,048 

	

63,733 	3,000 
135,781 

138,781* 

	

1,726,147 	8,000 

	

716,721 	200,000 

	

2,42,868 	208,000 
265O,368* 

	

1,018,251 	5,000 

	

1,409,355 	13,000 

	

2,427,606 	148,000 
2,575,606* 

175,594 

	

543,647 	6,000 
719,2-fl 

25,241* 

	

24,684 	10,000 
921, 143 
95,827 

955, 327* 

337,736 

	

829775 	119,000 
1,167,511 

1,286,511* 

	

848,490 	6,000 

	

247,538 	29,000 

	

1,096,028 	35,000 
1J31,028*_- 

122 ,,121 

90,287 

	

68,582 	2,000 
158,869 

160,569* 

2,246,700 
606,254 

2,352,954 

1, 529 ,316 

	

1,469510 	4,000 
2,098 3 826 

3,002, 826* 

361,290 
638,447 
099,737 

8,763 
Th8,449 
807,212 

333,890 
871,701 

1,258,521 

33L 944 

	

289,656 	7 0 000 
1,121, 600 

1,128,600* 
ai irana i.otai. 

C R E A M E R Y B U T T E R SUMMARY 

IN STORAGEi 
Canadian (as above) 	10,369.370 	9,662,895 

IN TRANSIT (page 7) 	168,000 	 308000 
ThORTED 	 - 	 13,097 
IN BOND 	 219,296 	 187.712 

	

10,746,666 	10,171,704 

10,558,598 
408,800 

75,880 
352,408 

:.1,39 5,686 





CHEESE 

(Made in Canada 	Not Including "Process or 'Cottago' 1 ) 

STOCKS IN STORAGE WAREHOUSES AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA.: MAY 1, 1941 

• 	With Comparative Holdings for last year and last month 

May 1, 
1940 

lb. 

Total Stocks Reported 
Total Stocks Estimated 
GRAND TOTAL 	14,067,026 

In Storages 
Stocks Reported 
Stocks Estimated 
TOTAL 11,446 7 817 

In Dairy Factories 
Stocks Reported 
Stocks Estimated 
TOTAL 2,620,609 

Province 

MAY 1, 1941 
PRELIMINARY 

15,158,061 
141,000 

15299,061** 

12,816,959 

2,341,102 
141,000 

2,482,102 

Reported 	Estimate 

lb. 	lb.  

April 1, 1941 
R vised 

pm. 
14,794,740 

10,000 
[14,804,740 

13,646,452 

1,148,288 
10,000 

1,158,288 

Reported 	Estimate 

eL), 

Prince Edward Island 
In Storages 
In dairy factories 
TOTAL 

Nova Scotia 
In Storages 

New Brunswick 
In Storages 
In dairy factories 
TOT U 

Quebec 
- In Storages 

In dairy factories 
TOTAL 

Ontario 
In Storages 
In dairy factories 
TOTAL 

Ma nit oba 
In Storages 
In dairy factories 
TOTAL 

Saskatchewan 
In Storages 
In dairy factories 
TOTAL 

Alberta 
In storages 
In dairy factories 
TOTAL 

British Columbia  

2,250 
450 

2,700 

27,909 

7,557 

7,557 

3,683,245 
217,101 

3,900,346 

6,649,799 
1,911,214 
8,561,013 

557,240 
171,389 
728,629 

53,998 
67,121 
121,119 

149,545 
119,718 
269,263 

9,243 

9 9243 

41,993 

46,941 

46,941 

3, 374 ,496 

	

156,606 	23,000 
3,531,102 

3,554, 102* 

8,057 ,398 

	

1,690,638 	100,000 
9,748,036 

9, 848 03 6* 

489,278 

	

111,981 	4,000 
601,259 

605,259* 

45,363 
46,445 
91,808 

338,736 

	

198,052 	14,000 
536,788 

550, 7 88*  

58,033 
1,836  
59869 

57,493 

57,132 

57,182 

3,607,995 
114,177 

3,722,172 

8,728,747 
621,433 	10,000 

9,350,180 
9, 3 60, 180* 

381,635 
90,802 

472,437 

59 7 743 
31,802 
91,545 

338,202 
144,584 
482,786 

In Storages 	315,274 	4 13,5 11 	357,422 
In dairy factories 	133,616 	137,380 	143,654 
TOTAL 	448,890 	550,891 	501,076 

*Provjncjal Grand Total. 	- 
**Stooks of Imported Cheese, 113,856 lb. not included. 





Published by Authority of the Hon. James A. MacKinnon, M.P., 	, 
Minister of Trade and Commerce 	' 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA 
AGRICULTURAL BRANCH 

(Issued May 16, 1941) 

Dominion Statistician; 	 R.H. Coats, LL.D., F.R.S.C. 
Chief, Agricultural Branch: 	 C.F. Wilson, Ph.D. 
In Charge, Cold Storage Statistics: 	 J.K. Finlayson, B.S.A. 

SUPPLEMENT TO PAGE 4 OF STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS 

Held by or for manufacturers 
Held by wholesale grocers 

Total 

STOC(S OF EVAPORATED WHOLE MILK 

MAY 1, 1941 
PP1TTMTNAPY 

lb. 

4,129,335 
Reported 	8,588,854 
Estimated* 	500,000 

13,218, 189 

April 1, 1941 
Revised 

lb. 

4,122,132 
6,884,019 

11,006,151 

*Estiznated for firms failing to report. 
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DAIRY BUTTER AND CONCENTRATED MILK 
DAIRY BUTTER STOCKS IN COLD STORAGES AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA 

	4. 

MAY 1, 1941 

With Comparative Figures for last year and 1at month 

May 1, MAY 1, 1941 April 1, 	1941 
1940 PRELIMINARY Revised 
lb. lb. lb. - 

CANADA 	 83,229 58,588 83,449 

Maritime Provinces 	 4,013 6,825 7,901 

Quebeo 	 27,987 34,064 51,092 

Ontario 	 420 1,633 510 

Manitoba 	 2,290 576 613 

Saskatchewan 	 7,133 3,797 1,885 

Alberta 	 39,047 5,963 9,208 

British Columbia 	 2,339 6,030 12,240 

STOCKS OF CONCEIRATED MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA 

OWNED AND HELD BY and/or FOR MANUFACTURERS 

May 1, 1941 

With Comparative Figures for last year and last month 

May 1, MAY 1, 1941 April 1, 1941 
1940 PRELIMINARY Revised 

lb. lb. lb. 

Concentrated Whole Milk Products 

Condensed Vfhole Milk 	437,690 500,551 441,949 
- 	 Evaporated Whole Milk 	12,248,506 4,129,335 4,122,132 

Whole Milk Powders- 	 645,898 761,777 428 0 979 
Spray  Process 	 608,811 559,238 342,374 

Roller Process 	 37,087 202,539 86,605 

Crejn Powder 	 6,060 (1) 

lConcentrated  Milk By Pro ucts b 	, 	 S( 

Condensed Skim Milk 	 276,258 ( ( 

98,373 79,444 
Evaporated Skim Milk 	 3,515 ( 

Skim Milk Powders- 	2,603,287 1,449,169 1,474,779 

Spray Process 	 1,777,743 682,724 729,110 

Roller Process in Bags 	 153,087 346 0 504 337,416 

Roller Process in Bbl. 	672,457 419,941 408,263 

Buttermilk Powder 	 126,149 175,667 265,962 

Casein 	 203,399 296,423 116,767 

(i) Insufficient reports received, not included in Total. 





E G G S 
STOCKS IN COLD STORAGES, AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA 

	5, 

May 1, 1941 

With Comparative Figures for last year and last month 

COLD STORAGE 

May 1 1 	MAY 1, 1941 	April 1, 1941 
1940 	PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

doz. 	doz. 	doz. 

CANADA 	 3,330,582 3,556,823 1,105,670 

Maritire Provinces 	 57,810 86,760 - 

Quebec 	 556,379 1,026,999 146,652 
Ontario 	 934,735 1,329,119 427,879 
Manitoba 	 585,723 396,270 80,320 
Saskatchewan 	 148,249 132,765 17,689 
Alberta 	 229,194 398,640 51,810 
British Columbia 	 818,492 486,270 381,320 

FRESH 

May 1, MAY 1, 1941 April 1, 1941 
19C PRELIMINARY Revised 
doz. doz. doz. 

CANADA 	 1,279,037 1,914,030* 1,236,547 

MaritimeProvinoes 	 29,212 32,049 39,058 
Quebec 	 143,535 269,219 187,646 
Ontario 	 438,969 658,518 565,529 
Manitoba 	 269,070 247,517 106,886 
Saskatchewan 	 160,533 222,033 89,317 
Alberta 	 125,864 317.352 193,776 
British Columbia 	 111,854 97,342 54,335 

TOTAL SHELL EGGS 	 4,609,619 5,770,853* 2,342,217 

FRZEN 

May 1, MAY 1, 	1941 	JJ April 1, 1941 
1940 PRELIMINARY Revised 
lb. lb. lb. 

CANADA 	 3,763,337 4,497,937 3,821,353 

Maritime Provinces 	 134,420 148,050 137,090 
Quebec 	 709,301 809,374 765,898 
Ontario 	 1,882,479 2,182,990 1,876,403 
Manitoba 	 605,601 791,374 631,167 
Saskatchewan 	 65,271 27,827 9,015 
Alberta 	 214,664 202,202 126,502 
British Columbia 	 151,601 336,120 275,278 

(x) Insufficient reports received, but included in Total. 

* These figures include an estimate of 70,000 dozens for firms failing to report on time. 
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1,274,160 399,155 731,526 

16,335 29,773 29,858 
88,555 109,574 185,916 

715,544 62,317 186,676 
217,424 69,495 133,073 
24,256 18,198 35,683 

126,768 65,164 95,280 
85,278 44,634 65,040 

GEESE 

DRESSED POULTRY 6. 

STOCKS IN COLD STORAGES, KILLING PLANTS AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA 

MAY 1, 1941 

With Comparative Figures for last year and last month 

May 1, 	- MAY 1, April 1, May 1, MAY 1, April 1, 
1940 1941 1941 1940 1941 1941 

PRELIMINARY Róvised Revised 

lb. lb. lb. lb. lb. - lb. 

TOTAL BROILERS 

CANADA 7,869,962 6,471,960* 8,319,171 79,845 24,890 22,287 

Maritinies 220,152 283,875 389,639 791 (x) 451 
Quebec 1,354,288 1,731,776 2,128,730 13,928 7,348 6,057 
Ontario 2,294,581 1,664,222 2,295,633 25,434 9,992 11,986 
Manitoba 2,626,661 1,329,368 1,780,597 4,764 (x) (x) 
Saskatchewan 271,640 229,683 333,143 - (x) (x) 
Alberta 658,533 551,471 694,851 12,019 1,140 2,322 
Br. Columbia 444,107 811,565 696,578 22,909 6,410 1,461 

CHICKENS 	 FOWL 

CANADA 	2,969,823 2,563,900 	3,634,011 

Marltimes 	107,951 138,061 205,522 
Quebec 	586,647 741,318 946,053 
Ontario 	932,288 823,295 1,200,860 
Manitoba 	874,853 550,581 838,556 
Saskatchewan 	74,823 23,983 51,201 
Alberta 	330,708 155,147 236,730 
Br. Columbia 	62,553 131,514 155,089 

DUCKS 

CANADA 201,359 54,398 69,889 40,786 105,536 115,495 

Maritimes 2,801 4,637 8,658 12,018 10,395 15,163 
Quebec 110,587 5,471 6,848 1,735 26,585 28,110 
Ontario 14,801 12,628 18,193 15,150 14,582 15,105 
Manitoba 11 49 635 8,705 10,972 5,947 11,319 10,817 
Saskatchewan 189 (x) (x) 528 3,254 3,254 
Alberta 1 2 504 1,644 1,888 2,287 17,335 19,370 
Br. Columbia 59,842 21,313 23,30 3,121 22,066 23,676 

TURKEYS UIWLASSIF]ED 

CANADA 3,106,014 3,088,069 3,565,179 197,975 166,012 180,784 

Maritimes 65,481 71,469 83,048 14,775 29,540 46,929 
Quebec 518,290 813,299 922,730 34,545 28,181 33,016 
Ontario 479,892 672,558 799,799 111,472 68,851 63,014 
Manitoba 1,501,323 681 0 820 775,849 10,715 7,448 11,330 
Saskatchewan 149,585 158,936 224,737 22,259 25,312 18,268 
Alberta 182 0 694 307,229 334,656 2,553 3,812 4,605 
Br. Columbia 208,749 382,760 424,360 1,655 2,868 3,622 

(x) Insufficient reports received, included in "Unclassified". 
* This figure includes an estiimte of 70 thousand lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estinte is not included in the various classifications or in the specific 
provinces. 
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7. 

IN TRANSIT 

CARLOADS OF BUTTER, EGGS AND POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

MAY 1, 1941 

With Comparative Figures for last year and last month 

	

May 1, 	MAY 1, 1941 

	

1940 - 	PRELIIINARY 

BUTTER 

April 1, 1941 

lb. lb. lb. 

C A N A D A 168,000 308,000 408,800 

Maritime Provinces 28,000 - - 

Quebec 28,000 28,000 - 

Ontario - 112,000 280,000 
Manitoba 28,000 112,000 72,800 
Saskatchewan - 28,000 - 

Alberta 56,000 - 56,000 
British Columbia 28,000 28,000 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals.* 

Montreal - 28,000 - 

Toronto - 84,000 56,000 
Vancouver - 28,000 - 

IN TRANS IT EGGS 

doz. doz. doz. 

C A N A D A 412,440 574,470 486,090 

Maritime Provinces 14,730 - 250,410 
Quebec 191,490 250,410 88,380 
Ontario 88,380 162,030 103,110 
Manitoba 88,380 103,110 14,730 
Saskatchewan 29,460 14,730 29,460 
Alberta - 14,730 - 

British Columbia - 29,460 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals.* 

Montreal 191,490 250,410 - 

Toronto 14,730 14,730 - 

WinnIpeg 29,460 - - 

IN TR.ANSTr DRESSED POULTRY 

lb. lb. lb. 

C A N A D A 132,000 25,000 - 

Quebec 22,000 - - 

Ontario 44,000 25,000 - 

Manitoba 44,000 - - 

Alberta 22,000 
- 

At Principal Railway Terminals.* 

Montreal 22,000  
*Pigures for TvTerminalstr  included with 'TIn Transit". 
Average Net Weights per Carload Butter Eggs Poultry 
Domestic 28,000 14,730 22,000 
Export 44,800 14,730 25,000 
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C I T I E S 	 8. 

STOCKS OF BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CANADA 

MAY 1, 1941 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Revised Totals for last month 

CREPIMERY BUTTER 	DAIRY_BUTTER 	CHEESE 
MAY1, 	Mayl, 	MAY1, 	MAY1, 	Mayl, 
1941 	1940 	1941 	1941 	1940 

lb. 	I 	lb. 	lb. 	lb. 	I 	lb. 

Quebec 198,784 204,298 (x) 229,421 141,927 

Montreal 1,644,360 1,977,347 32,639 3,167,453 3,590,237 

Toronto 907,619 1,813,307 (x) 2,310,466 1,607,181 

Winnipeg 381,940 637,220 356 495,088 587,391 

Regina 
172,468 182,116 1,333 69 0 140 100 0 429 

Edmonton 601,353 219,679 4,556 247,870 57,292 

Calgary 323,674 274,196 1,357 198,270 132,147 

Vancouver 894,831 593,455 5,384 395,761 - 	 333,435 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 5,125,029 5,901,618 47,591 7,113,469 6,550,039 

April 1, 1941 
(Revised) 6,136,222 71,403 6,973,958 

E G G S 

COLD STORAGE 	FRESH 	FROZEN 
MAY 1, 	May 1, 	MAY 1, 	MAY 1, 	May 1, 
1941 	1940 	1941 	1941 	1940 

doz. 	doz. 	doz. 	lb. 	I 	 lb. 

Quebec 

Montreal 

T or ont 0 

Winnipeg 

Regina 	) 
Saskatoon) 

Edmont on 

Calgary 

Vane ouver 

208,419 

804,960 

785,955 

368,400 

103,740 

135,110 

246,160 

467.280 

5,857 

545,461 

335,760 

548,430 

119,359 

94,800 

105,850 

792,752 

34,000 

226,049 

204,435 

215,646 

78,833 

262,357 

41,830 

- 86,321 

40,764 

768,540 

1,371,460 

791,374 

26,347 

110,358 

91,826 

328,190 

44,220 

864,921 

1,353,198 

605,376 

22,511 

165,245 

49,419 

151.156 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	3,120,024 I 	2,548,269 	1,149,471 	3,528,859 	3,056,046 

April 1, 1941 
(Revised 	932,299 	777,122 	3,046,634 

Note: Of the Preliminary Total for Canada at May 1, 1941 the above cities' stocks are: 

Creamery Butter 53.0% Cheese 46.5%  Shell Eggs 74(Fr0Zen Eggs 78.5% 

(x) 	Inauffioient reports received, included in Total. 
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STOCKS OF DRESSED POULTRY IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIES OF CMADA 	9. 

MAY 1, 1941 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Totals for last month. 

MAY 1, May 1, MAY 1, May 1, 
1941 1940 1941 1940 

PRELIMINARY PREL IMINARY 

Quebec 66,584 85,669 2,501 3,090 
Montreal 1,658,301 1,255,778 4,847 10,838 
Toronto 1,205,772 1,860,973 7,160 19,105 
Winnipeg 1,328,363 2,605,518 (x) 4,764 
Regina and Saskatoon 85,488 99,791 - - 

Edmonton 381,400 449,446 286 8,695 
Calgary 166,571 197,887 (x) 3,324 
Vancouver 530,352 380,828 6,136 22,268 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 5,442,831* 6,936,090 00,930 72,084 

April 1, 1941 
(Revised) 	 6,897,076 	18,867 

Quebec 21,859 55,384 2,845 8,888 
Montreal 718,209 525,089 105,474 79,347 
Toronto 648,729 751,486 40,152 672,421 
Winnipeg 549,816 874,853 69,345 196,361 
Regina and Sae]catoon 11,530 14,350 9,520 2,808 
Edmonton 117 0 271 255,827 57,117 94,170 
Calgary 37,376 69,881 8,047 32,598 
Vancouver 121,544 55,661 33,659 81,548 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,226,334 2,602,531 326,159 1,168,141 

April 1, 1941 
(Revised) 	 3,042,553 	618,012 

Quebec - 85 1,199 - 

Montreal 5,471 110,502 25,386 1,735 
Toronto 11,195 11,437 10,557 10,837 
Winnipeg 8,705 11,635 11,319 5: 947  
Regina and Saskatoon (x) 58 (x) - 

Edmonton 1,092 1,141 7,395 1,686 
Calgary (x) 363 9,440 401 
Vancouver 20,783 59,746 21,815 2,117 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 47,246 194,967 87,111 22,723 

April 1, 1941 
(Revised) 57,639 94,390 

Quebec 36,887 14,653 1,293 3,769 
Montreal 773,772 502,628 25,142 25,639 
Toronto 462,245 343,445 25,734 52,242 
Winnipeg 681,730 1,501,243 7,448 10,715 
Regina and Saskatoon 50,903 63,892 13,535 18,683 
Edmonton 198,239 86,065 - 1,862 
Calgary 106,490 90,629 5,218 691 
Vancouver 323,547 157,833 2,868 1,655 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 2,633,813 2,760,388 81,238 115,256 

April 1, 1941 
(Revised) 	 2,995,413 	70,202 

(x) Less than three reports received, included in "Unclassified". 
* This total includes an estivate of 20,000 lb. for firms failing to report on time. 
This estimite is not included in the various classifications or in the specific cities. 

a 

a 



- p 

STAT SICS CANADA LIBPAI 

1 jii'iii 
1010652092 

'.. 


